

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
I.A. No. 2 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2729 OF 2007

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, MUMBAI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. RAYMOND LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

I.A. No. 2 in Civil Appeal NO. 2730 of 2007  
(For stay and with office report)

Date: 19/11/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Appellant(s) Mr. B.Datta, ASG,  
Mr. Navin Prakash, adv.  
Mr. Sushal Kumar, adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jay Savla, Adv.  
Ms. Reena Bagga, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

No interim orders.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)  
Court Master